Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
B117
Catalog PDN1000-2US
Parker Pneumatic
B

Actuator Products – Round Body Cylinders
P1L Series
How to order P1L mounting kits as a separate item
Bore
size
Foot mounting Flange Trunnion /
double clevis
bracket
Single clevis
bracketInch Metric Inch Metric
20 L077440075 L077550020 L077450075 L077560020 L077510020 L077520075
25 L077440100 L077550025 L077450100 L077560025 L077510025 L077520075
32 L077440125 L077550032 L077450125 L077560032 L077510032 L077520125
40 L077440150 L077550040 L077450150 L077560040 L077510040 L077520150
50 L077440200 L077550050 L077450200 L077560050 L077510050 L077520200
63 L077440250 L077550063 L077450250 L077560063 L077510063 L077520250
80 L077440312 L077550080 L077450312 L077560080 L077510080 L077520312
100 L077440400 L077550100 L077450400 L077560100 L077510100 L077520400
Notes:
• “Inch” mounting kits include inch threaded bolts, while “Metric” mounting kits include metric threaded bolts.
 Please verify that the kit style matches the cylinder Construction type (code “N” or “M”) for which it is intended.
• Clevis pins may be used for either Inch or Metric mounting kits.
Mounting Kits & Accessories
Bore
size
Single clevis Double clevis Single
clevis pin
Double
clevis pinInch Metric Inch Metric
20 L077470075 L077570020 L077480075 L077580020 L077490075 L077500020
25 L077470100 L077570025 L077480100 L077580025 L077490075 L077500025
32 L077470125 L077570032 L077480125 L077580032 L077490125 L077500032
40 L077470150 L077570040 L077480150 L077580040 L077490150 L077500040
50 L077470200 L077570050 L077480200 L077580050 L077490200 L077500050
63 L077470250 L077570063 L077480250 L077580063 L077490200 L077500063
80 L077470312 L077570080 L077480312 L077580080 L077490312 L077500080
100 L077470400 L077570100 L077480400 L077580100 L077490400 L077500100
Service kits
Bore
size
Single rod cylinder repair kits
Consisting of: 1 ea. Symbol #5, 7, 12, & 2 ea. Symbol #1, 8 11, 14
Double rod cylinder repair kits
Consisting of: 1 ea. Symbol #5, 7, & 2 ea. Symbol #1, 8 11, 12, 14
Class 1 seals, std. service Class 5 seals, high temp. Class 1 seals, std. service Class 5 seals, high temp.
mm Part number Part number Part number Part number
20 P1L020D001 P1L020D005 P1L020K001 P1L020K005
25 P1L025D001 P1L025D005 P1L025K001 P1L025K005
32 P1L032D001 P1L032D005 P1L032K001 P1L032K005
40 P1L040D001 P1L040D005 P1L040K001 P1L040K005
50 P1L050D001 P1L050D005 P1L050K001 P1L050K005
63 P1L063D001 P1L063D005 P1L063K001 P1L063K005
80 P1L080D001 P1L080D005 P1L080K001 P1L080K005
100 P1L100D001 P1L100D005 P1L100K001 P1L100K005